31.3.20L1 from Government of Goa vide order No.13/26/2oo4-

TwD/322 dated 22/212011. since, the allotment of shares against

the said share Application has been made vide Resolution No. 03

(Three) of the 39ft Board of Directqrs Meeting held on T /4/201r, the

whole amount of { 4,90,00,000/- (Rupees Four crore Ninety Lakh

only) has been shown under the sub-head ' share Application

Money Pen4i-g Nlotment' under the head cshare caprtaro in the

Balance Sheet as at 31.3.2011.

13.The Management of the Corporation is of ttre opinion that, since the

main object of the Corporation is of identiffing Scheduled Tribes and